1982 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS /B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
BOYS TEAM RESULTS

PLACE POINTS TEAM NAME
1 96 FREMONT

2 177 SALINE

3 203 STURGIS

4 212 DEARBORN .

5 215 COLDWATER

6 220 DIVINE CHILD

7 262 STOCKBRIDGE .

B 275 . UNITY CHRISTIAN

9 278 BEAVERTON

10 308 WARREN FITZGERALD
1 353 MONROE JEFFERSON
12 353 ALGONAC

13 360 OXFORD

1% 362 CATHOLIC CENTRAL
15 369 CADILLAC

16 373 LUTHERAN NORTH (MT. CLEMENS)
17 385 CALEDCNIA

18 399 IONIA

19 402 PERRY

20 409 L.C.C.

21 410 CEDAR SPRINGS

a2 410 CARD

23 414 RICHLAND-GULL LAKE

24 426 BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KINGSWOOD



THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS 7B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPICHSHIP

PLACE NAME

1.BOB BATES
2.ARBRIA SHEPHERD
3.ERIC GELINO
%&.BRAD CHARLES
5.JEFF CHRISTIAN
6.AARON PRUSSIAN
7.BRIAN SMITH
B.JOHN BUTTON
9.RYAN BURT
10.JOE CRONLEY
11.BRENT SPRINGVLOED
12.TED SMITH
13.CLIFF SOMERS
14.RICH CHRISCINSKE
15.LARRY ADAMS
16.RUSS HICKEY
17.0AVID GOLPE
18.RANDY LOGAN
19.RYAN HAMMANG
20.MICHAEL BORUTA
21.MIKE TESMER
22.MATT MAUROD
23.JEFF MCCAUL

24, J0DY WILLIFORD
25.PHIL MASSERANT

26.TIMOTHY GROTELUESCHEN

27 .KURT STEPHENSON
28.PATRICK JEWULA
29.KEVIN SELFRIDGE
30.TROY DEKRYGER
31.MARC SUMMERSETT
32.JAMIE WELLINGTON
33.ERIC YAN HEVEL
34 .CHARLIE STEVENS
35,BRYANT FRALEY
36. JASON KOSMYNA
37.JEFF STORMS

38. JASON JARDINE
39.ALEX PANOFF
40.STACY MINTHORN
41.700D WHITWAM
42.MATT NUTTER
43.LEON PRUSS

44 .JASON LONGSTRETH
45.TED TURMER
46.RAYMOND MCDONNELL
47.KEN ZACHMAN

4B, JAMIL HADOUS
49.RDAM BAXTER
50.0AN STEENSTRA
51.MATT GUILFOYLE
S2.MATT NEAL
53.AARON DEVRIES
54 .HARRISON DAWSON
55.KEN FISK
56.CHRIS BUNDY

57 .RANDAL SHITH
58.RALPH COURTEMANCHE
59.ANDY LELLIE
60.STEVE ZANT
61.MICHAEL HATTY
62.MARK CHRISTMAN
63.RYAN TAYLOR

&4. JOHN JACKSON
65.DAVID HESSE
66.MIKE XNAPP
&67.MARZUKI STEVENS
6B.BILL APONTE
69.ROBERT OLIVER
70.MARK GOODFELLOW
71.MIKE HEYBOER
72.CHAD FISK
73.T0DD SCHROEDER
74 .MIKE DEVLAMINCK
73.CHRIS NICKEL

5 KILD BOYS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

TAG

50
43
29
127
134
57
BA
1

8
85
92
128
130
59
45
51
155
64
149
2
148
156
72
36
16
106
115
10
37
129
121
113
108
164
1067
12
13
58
4hy
143
Al
22
120
137
52
15
a8
6
79
93
30
138
95
&1
102
a7
4
158
73
78
9
135
1]
23
&0
133
162
53
157
114
94
101
17
151
145

SENIOR
SENIGR
SENIOR
50PHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SENTOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SOPHCHORE
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
JUNIGR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
FRESHMAN
JUNIOR
FRESHHAN
JUNIOR
JUNTOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENTOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SEMIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
JUNiGR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUKTOR
SENICR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SEMIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
SENICR
JUNIOR
SENTOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR

SCHOQL

COLDWATER
STOCKBRIDGE

LANSING CATHOLIC CENTRAL
FREMONT

BEAVERTON

SALINE

STURGIS

DEARBORN

DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
STURGIS

HUDSONVILLE UNITY CHRISTIAN -
FREMONT

FREMONT

SALINE

STOCKBRIDGE

COLDWATER

WAREN FITZGERALD
RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
ALGONAC

DEAREORN

ALGONAC

WAREN FITZGERALD
CALEDONIA

10N1A

MONROE JEFFERSON

MT CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH
OXFORD

DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
IONIA

FREMONT

CARD

OXFORD

MT CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH
CADILLAC

HT CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH
DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
FREMONT

SALINE

STOCKBRIDGE

CARILLAC

CALEDONIA

PERRY

CARO

BEAVERTON

COLDWATER

MONRDE JEFFERSON

STURGIS

DEARBORN

GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CEWTRAL
HUDSONVILLE UNITY CHRISTIAN
LANSING CATHOLIC CENTRAL
BEAVERTON

HUDSONVILLE UNITY CHRISTIAN
SALINE

CEDAR SPRINGS

STURGIS

DEARHORN

WAREN FIT2GERALD
CALEDONIA

GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL
DEARBORN DIVIME CHILD
BEAVERTON

RICHLAND-GULL LAKE

PERRY

SALINE

FREMONT

BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KINGSWOD

COLDUWATER

WAREN FITZGERALD

OXFORD

HUDSONVILLE UNITY CHRISTIAM
CEDAR SPRINGS

MONROE JEFFERSON

ALGONAC

CADILLAC

26.79
32.22
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THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS ‘B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

PLACE NAME

76.MARK ROACH
77.MARK MILLER
78.PETER DONALDSON
79.MARK STOFFEL
BO.WHIT WALLACE
8T.RYAN CARNE
82.R0D LE COUTEUR
83.BRIAN CAREY
B4.DENNIS CARR
B5.TERRY HUNTLEY
86.QUINT DICKENSON
87.MATT ANGLE
88.MIKE JOHNSON
B9.SHANNON MITCHELL
90.T0DD KOMING
91.MICHAEL DEARMIN
92.DAN HEISS
93.BRIAN WILSCN

94 .PAUL HANDY
95.CHRIS BOITNOTTY
96.JOHN DUFF
97.CHRIS O/BRIEN
98.T0DD BEZENAH
99.CHRIS NASH
160..)JCHN KLOOSTER
101.MARK WESTMEIER
102.KRIS EGGLE
103.JOHN KAUFMAN
104 .MIKE WILK
105.WILL SHERWOCD
106.PRITHAM REDDY
107.KEVIN WILLIAMSON
10B.MIKE DRUMMOND
109.BICHAEL ULBRICH
110.ZACHERY SHEREN
T11.NICK WHITE
112.J0HN HOLLIDAY
113.DEREK SUPPES
114.VINCE CHMIELEWSKI
115.CHRIS PARKER
116.CHARLES DECKER
117.ADAM FELSKE
118.JASON FAGERMAN
119.JASON HAGENOW
120.ANTHONY HAYES
121.SEAN CAHILL
122.JEFFERY KIRKEY
123.KEN GREER

124 .RICHARD STRABEBING
125.JAS0N BOORSMA
126.CHRIS BUCK
127.MARK STANLEY
128.SHAWN SMITH
129.LE0 RODGERS
130.JOHN STONE
131.JAMES HANSEN
132.TOM FITZGERALD
133.TRAVIS JAMES
134 .MANNY CAMPOS
135.PHILIP JACDBS
136.JOHN CRONLEY
137.TIM STACK
138.KEVIN HILLARY
139.CHRIS BECKING
140.CHR1S DAVIS
141.DARRIN ACKERMAN
142.DON HINTON
143.R0OB EVERETY
144 . KEITH WEIDEL
T45.ANTHONY FERRI
146.CURTIS SHAFFER
147.J0SH HOMWNE
168.MICHAEL JAHNKE
149.SEAN KOLODGE
150.PATRICK CHASE

5 KILO BOYS TEAM OVERALL I'ESULTS

TAG

81
80
163
3
103
164
132
89
99
54
T
24
90
26
96
567
3
62
63
18
14
165
122
47
82
13
141
166
17
35
168
46
56
68
3
150
39
41
19
136
124
140
146
100
28
38
123
139
97
]
25
116
153
32
20
104
84
&9
33
&5
bl
74
a3
109
112
105
159
142
110
118
7
40
70
152
126

SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENTOR
SOPHOMORE
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNTCR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SOPHCMORE
SOPHOMORE
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENICR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SENICR
SERICR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SEMIOR
SENIOR
FRESHHAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
FRESHWMAN
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JURIOR
SENICR
SOPHOMORE

SCHoaL

GRAND RAPIDS 1'ATHMOLIC CENTRAL
GRAND RAPIDS LATHOLIC CENTRAL

BLODMFIELD HIILS CRANBROOK KINGSWOO

DEARBORM
CEDAR SPRINGS

BLOOMFIELD HII.LS CRANBROOK KINGSWODQ

FREMONT

STURGIS

CEDAR SPRINGS

COLDWATER

DEARBORN DIVIIIE CHILD
PERRY

STURGIS

PERRY

HUDSONVILLE UNITY CHRISTIAN
RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
LANSING CATHOLIC CENTRAL
SALINE

SALINE

MONROE JEFFER!ON
DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD

BLOOMFIELD HIi.LS CRANBROOK KINGSWOO

CARO

STOCKBRIDGE

GRAND RAPIDS {:ATHOLIC CENTRAL
DEARBORN DIVHIE CHILD
CADILLAC

BLOOMFIELD HII.LS CRANBRODK KINGSWOD

OXFORD
COLDWATER

BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KINGSWOQ

STOGCKBRIDGE

COLDWATER

RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
DEARBORN

ALGONAC

IONTA

I0NIA

MONROE JEFFER!ON
BEAVERTON

CARC

BEAVERTON

CADILLAC

CEDAR SPRINGS

PERRY

i0NIA

CARD

BEAVERTON

HUDSCNVILLE UHITY CHRISTIAN
CALEDONIA

PERRY

OXFORD

ALGONAC

LANSING CATHQLIC CENTRAL
MONROE JEFFERSON

CEDAR SPRINGS

GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL
RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
LANSING CATHOLIC CENTRAL
RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
STURGIS

CALEDDNIA

GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL
MT CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH
MT CLEMENS LUTHERAN MORTH
CEDAR SPRINGS

WAREN FITZGERALD

CADILLAC

HT CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH
OXFORD

DEARBORN

I0NIA

RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
ALGONAC

CARD
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THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS *B' STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILO BOYS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

PLACE NAME TAG SCHoOL TIME PACE
151.CHAD VAM DRIE 98 JUNIOR HUDSONVILLE UNITY CHRISTIAN 0:18:57.16  6:05.6
152.DAN COREY 27 FRESHMAN  PERRY 0:19:01.60  6:07.0
153.CHRIS KOLIDAY 76 FRESHMAN  CALEDONIA 0:19:05.12  4:08.1
154 .COREE RADEN 147 JUNICR CADILLAC 0:19:06.11  6:08.5
155.BILL STIANOFF 119 SOPHOMORE OXFORD 0:19:07.17  6:08.8
156.AARON HOUL THAN 35 FRESHMAN  LANSING CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:19:09.88B 6:09.7
157.ERIC GOLTOWSKT 21 FRESHMAN  MONRCE JEFFERSON 0:19:11.56 6:10.2
158.CHRIS DENISON 77 JUNIOR CALEDONIA 0:19:18.67 6:12.5
159.MATT WILLIAMS 48 FRESHMAN  STOCKBRIDGE D:19:22.70 6:13.8
160.MARK GUILFOYLE 34 SOPHOMORE LANSING CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:19:26.81  6:15.1
167.7T0DD DAILY 125 SOPHOMORE CARO 0:19:39.96  6:19.3
162. JAY STEPHENSON 154 JUNICR ALGONAC 0:19:40.27  6:19.4
163.DAVE BRANDY 160 JUNIOR WAREN FITZGERALD 0:20:11.03  4:29.3
164 .RON REISBIG 42 JUNIOR 10NIA 0:20:17.03  6:31.3
165.MIKE TONEY 111 FRESHMAN T CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH 0:20:23.04 6:33.2
166.TON BRANDT 161 FRESHMAN  WARREN FITZGERALD 0:20:50.47 6:42.0
167 .MICAH PORTER 49 FRESHMAN  STOCKBRIDGE 0:22:15.71  7:09.4



1989 M.H.5.A.A. CLASS 7B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
BOYS TEAM RESULTS

FREMONT
PLACED 1 WITH A SCORE OF 95
E NAME CLASS TIME
] BRAD CHARLES SOPHOMORE  DD:z16:21.34
12 TED SMITH SENIOR 00:16:41.57
13 CLIFF SOMERS SENIOR  00:16:44.89
30 TROY DEKRYGER SENIOR  00:17:05.85
37 JEFF STORMS JUNIOR  00:17:13.10
66  MIKE KNAPP SENIOR  00:17:34.05
82  ROD LE COUTEUR JUNTOR 00:17:40.92
SALINE
PLACED 2 WITH A SCORE OF 177
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
6 AARON PRUSSIAN SENIOR  00:16:26.79
14 RICH CHRISCINSKE SOPHOHORE 00:16:47.28
38 JASON JARDINE SENIOR 00:17:13.96
54 HARRISON DAWSON SOPHOMORE  00:17:25.50
65  DAVID HESSE SENIGR  00:17:33.58
93 BRIAN WILSON SENIOR  00:17:50.13
9%  PAUL HANDY SOPHOMORE  00:17:50,57
STURGIS
PLACED 3 WITH A SCORE OF 203
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
7 BRIAN SMITH SENIOR  00:16:32.22
10 JOE CROMLEY SENIOR 00:16:36.95
47 KEN ZACHMAN SENIOR 00:17:20.58
56 CHRIS BUKDY SENIOR  00:17:27.35
B3 BRIAN CAREY SENIOR  00:17:42.13
BB MIKE JOHNSON SENIOR  00:17:45.92
136  JOHN CRONLEY JUNIOR  00:18:33.40
DEARBORN
‘ PLACED 4 WITH A SCORE OF 212
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
8  JOHN BUTTON JUNIOR  00:16:34.75
20 MICHAEL BORUTA JUNIOR ~ 00:16:52.97
48 JAMIL HADOUS SENIOR  00:17:20.89
57  RANDAL SMITH JUNIOR  00:17:28.35
79 MARK STOFFEL JUNIOR  00:17:38.87
110 ZACHERY SHEREN SENIOR  00:1B:09.44
146 CURTIS SHAFFER SENIOR  00:1B:46.62
COLOMATER
PLACED 5 WITH A SCORE OF 215
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
1 BOB BATES SENIOR  D0:16:05.31
16  RUSS KICKEY FRESHMAN  00:16:49.14
45 TED TURNER SENIOR  00:17:18.90
68 BILL APONTE SOPHOMORE  00:17:35.08
85  TERRY HUNTLEY SENIOR  00:17:43.34
105  WILL SHERWOGD FRESHMAN  00:17:58.94

108 MIKE DRUMMOKD SENIOR 00:18:06.33



1689 M.H.5.A.A. CLASS ’Bf STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
DIVINE CHILD
PLACED & WITH A SCORE OF 220

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
? RYAN BURT SOPHOMORE  00:16:35.64
28 PATRICK JEWULA JUNIOR 00:17:03.26
k1 JASON KOSMYNA JUNIOR 00:17:10.33
61 MICHAEL HATTY JUNTOR 00:17:31.05
86 AUINT DICKENSON SOPHOMORE  00:17:44.38
96 JOHN DUFF JUNIOR 00:17:52.08
101 MARK WESTMEIER SOPHOMORE  00:17:56.51

STOCKBRIDGE

PLACED 7 WITH A SCORE OF 242

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
2 ARBRIA SHEPHERD SENIOR 00:16:11.26
15 LARRY ADAMS SENIOR 00:16:48.06
39 ALEX PANDFF SENIOR 00:17:15.42
99 CHRIS NASH JURIOR 00:17:55.16
107  KEVIN WILLIAMSON JUNTOR 00:18:04.80
159 MATT WILLIAMS FRESHMAN  00:19:22.70
167  MICAH PORTER FRESHMAN  00:22:15.71

UNITY CHRISTIAN
PLACED B WITH A SCORE OF 275

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
11 BRENT SPRINGVLOED SENIOR 00:16:37.33
50 DAN STEENSTRA JUNIOR 00:17:21.49
53 AARCH DEVRIES JUNTOR 00:17:25.19
71 MIKE HEYBOER SENIOR 00:17:36.30
90 TobD KONING SENIOR 00:17:47.17
124 RICHARD STRABBING SOPHOMORE 00:18:20.35
151  CHAD VAN DRIE JUNIOR 00:18:57.16
BEAVERTON
PLACED 9 WITH A SCORE OF 278
-ACE NAME CLASS TIME
5 JEFF CHRISTIAN SOPHOMORE 00:16:25.72
1A JASON LOKGSTRETH SENIOR 00:17:18.19
52 HMATT NEAL JUNIOR 00:17:24.89
&2 HARK CHRISTMAN SENIOR 00:17:31.37
115 CHRIS PARKER SENIOR 00:18:13.06
117  ADAM FELSKE JUNIOR D0:18:14.16
123 KEN GREER JUNTOR 00:18:19.76

WARREN FITZGERALD
PLACED 10 WITH A SCORE OF 308

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
17 DAVID GOLPE SENIQR 00:16:50.51
22 MATT MAURC JUNIOR 00:146:57.84
58 RALPH COURTEMANCHE JUNIOR 00:17:28.81
&9 ROBERT OLIVER SENIOR 00:17:35.43
142  DON HINTON SENICR 00:18:41.37
163  DAVE BRANDT JUNIOR 00:20:11.03
166  TOM BRANDT FRESHMAN  00:20:50.47

MONRCE JEFFERSON
PLACED 11 WITH A SCORE DF 353

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME

25 PHIL MASSERANT JUNIOR 00:17:02.04
46 RAYMOND MCDONNELL SENTOR 00:17:20.11
3 TODD SCHROEDER SENIOR 00:17:36.96
95 CHRIS BOITNOTT JUNIOR 00:17:51.53
114 VINCE CHMIELEWSKI SENIOR Q0:18:12.15
130 JOHN STOME SENIOR 00:18:26.84

157  ERIC GOLTOWSKI FRESHMAN  00:19:11.56



1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS ‘B! STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

ALGONAC
PLACED 12 WITH A SCORE OF 353

PLACE NAME CLASS TINE
g RYAN HAMMANG SENICR 00:16:52.66
A HIKE TESMER SENIOR 00:16:55.83
74 MIKE DEVLAMINCK SENIOR 00:17:37.28
111 HICK WHITE SENIOR 00:18:10.05
128 SHAWN SHITH SENIOR 00:18:24.18
149  SEAN KOLODGE SENIOR 00:18:47.87
162 JAY STEPHENSON JUHIOR 00:19:40.27

OKFORD

PLACED 13 WITH A SCORE OF 360

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
27 KURT STEPHENSON JUNIDR 00:17:02.63
32 JAMIE WELLIKGTON JUNIOR 00:17:07.63
70 MARK GOODFELLOW FRESHMAH  00:17:35.98
104 MIKE WILK SOPHOMORE 00:17:58.55
127  HARK STANLEY SOPHOMORE 00:18:23.75
145  ANTHONY FERRI SOPHOMORE 00:18:45.20
155  BILL STIANOFF SOPHOMORE 00:19:07.17

CATHOLIC CENTRAL
PLACED 14 WITH A SCORE OF 362

PLACE NAHE CLASS TIME
49 ADAM BAXTER SENICR 00:17:21.20
60 STEVE ZANT SENIOR 00:17:30.43
76 MARK ROACH SENIOR 00:17:37.90
77 MARK MILLER JURIOR 00:17:38.21
100  JOHN KLOOSTER JUNIOR 00:17:56.21
132 TOM FITZGERALD SENIOR 00:18:29.97
138 KEVIN HILLARY JURIOR 00:18:34.08

CAPILLAC

PLACED 15 WITH A SCORE OF 369

ACE NAME CLASS TIME
4 CHARLIE STEVENS JUNICR 00:17:09.71
40 STACY MINTHORN FRESHMAN  00:17:15.69
75 CHRIS NICKEL JUNIOR 00:17:37.59
102  KRIS EGGLE JUHIOR 00:17:57.71
T18  JASON FAGERMAN JUNTOR 00:18:15,37
143  ROB EVERETT JUKIOR 00:18:42.41
154  COREE RADEN JUNIOR DD:19:056.11%

LUTHERAN NORTH (MT. CLEMENS)
PLACED 16 WITH A SCORE GF 373

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
26 TIMOTHY GROTELUESCHEN FRESHMAN  00:17:02.33
33 ERIC VAN HEVEL FRESHHAN  00:17:09.29
35 BRYANT FRALEY FRESHMAN  00:17:10.06
139  CHRIS BECKING FRESHMAN  00:18:34.49
140  CHRIS DAVIS FRESHMAN  00:18:36.2%
144 KEITH WEIDEL FRESHMAN  00:18:43.44
165  MIKE TOMNEY FRESHMAN  00:20:23.04
CALEDONIA
PLACED 17 WITH A SCORE OF 385
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
23 JEFF MCCAUL JUNIGR 00:16:58.28
41 TOOD WHITWAM JUNIOR 00:17:16.53
59 ANDY LILLIE SENTOR 00:17:29.97
125  JASON BOORSMA SOPHGMORE 00:18:21.57
137  TIM STACK SOPHOMORE  00:18:33.77
153 CHRIS HOLIDAY FRESHMAN  00:19:05.12

158  CHRIS DENISON JUNIOR 00:19:18.67



1989 M.H.5.A.A. CLASS ‘B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

IONIA
PLACED 18 WITH A SCORE OF 399

PLACE HAME CLASS TIHE
T JODY WILLIFORD SENIOR 00:17:01.59
’ KEVIN SELFRIDGE SENIOR 00:17:04.47
112 JOHN HOLLIDAY JUNIDOR 00:18:10.96
113  DEREK SUPPES FRESHMAN  00:18:11.27
121  SEAN CAHILL SENIOR 00:18:18.25
147  JOSH BOWNE SOPHCMORE  00:18:456.97
164  RON REISBIG JUNIOR 00:20:17.03
PERRY
PLACED 19 MITH A SCORE OF 402
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
42 MATT NUTTER SENIOR 00:17:17.19
64 JOHN JACKSON JUNIOR 00:17:32.73
87 HATT ANGLE FRESHMAN  00:17:45.34
a9 SHANNON MITCHELL SENIOR 00:17:46.55
120 ANTHONY MAYES SENIOR 00:18:16.71
126  CHRIS BUCK SENIOR Q0:18:22.60
152  DAH COREY FRESHMAN  00:19:01.60
L.c.C.
PLACED 20 WITH A SCORE OF 409
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
3 ERIC GELINO SENIOR 00:15:19.58
By MATT GUILFOYLE JUNIOR 00:17:24.49
92 JAN MEISS SOPHOMORE 00:17:49.81
129  iEO RODGERS FRESHMAN  00:18:25.12
134 MANNY CAMPOS FRESHMAN  00:18:32.462
156  AARON HOULTHAN FRESHMAN  00:19:09.88 -
160  MARK GUILFOYLE SOPHOMORE 00:19:26.87

CEDAR SPRINGS
PLACED 21 WITH A SCORE OF 410

\CE NAME CLASS TIME
45 KEN FI1SK SOPHOMGRE 00:17:27.02
72 CHAD FISK JUNIOR 00:17:36.6&
80 HHIT WALLACE SOPHCMORE 00:17:39.23
84 DENNIS CARR JUNIOR 00:17:42.73
119 JASON HAGENOW JUNIOR 00:18:16.00
131 JAMES HANSEN : JUNIOR 00:18:27.42
141 DARRIN ACKERMAN SOPHOMORE  00:18:37,68

CARD

PLACED 22 WITH A SCORE OF 410

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
31 MARC SUMMERSETT SENIOR 00:17:07.18
43 LEON PRUSS JUNIOR 00:17:17.49
98 TODD BEZEMAH SENIOR 00:17:52.85
116  CHARLES DECKER SENIOR 00:18:13.70
122 JEFFERY KIRKEY JUNIOR 00:18:18.99
150  PATRICK CHASE SOPHOMORE 00:18:50.36
161  TODD DAILY SOPHOMORE 00:19:39.96

RICHLAND-GULL LAKE
PLACED 23 WITH A SCORE OF 414

PLACE HAME CLASS TIME
18 RANDY LOGAN JUNIOR 00:16:51.72
63 RYAN TAYLOR SOPHOMORE  00:17:31.70
N MICHAEL DEARMIN SENIOR 00:17:49.10
109  HICHAEL ULBRICH SENIOR 00:18:07.30
133 TRAVIS JAMES SENIOR 00:18:32.05
135  PHILIP JACOBS SENICR 00:18:33.07

1648 MICHAEL JAHNKE JUNIOR 00:18:47.56



1989 M.H.5.A.A, CLASS 'B/ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
BLOOMFIELD HILLS CRANBROOK KINGSWOOD
PLACED 24 VWITH A SCORE OF 426

LACE NAME CLASS TIME

A7 MARZUK! STEVENS SOPHOMORE 00:17:34.79
{ PETER DONALDSON SENIOR 00:17:38.56
' RYAN CARNE SENIGR 00:17:39.80

97 CHRIS O'BRIEN SENIOR 00:17:52.40

103 JOHN KAUFMAM SOPHOMORE 00:17:58.09

106  PRITHAM REDDY SENIOR 00:17:59.34



1989 M.H.5.A.A. CLASS 'Bf STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

PLACE

POINTS

141
146
172
216
245
25%
259
2561
267
270
329
332
339
350
358
37
371
381
385
408
426
449
436
470
700
702

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

TEAM NAME

CHELSEA

FREMONT

JACKSON NORTHWEST
EAST GRAND RAPIDS
JACKSON LUMEN CHRESTI
PETOSKEY

ALGONAC

SOUTH CHRISTIAN
LOWELL

CATHOLIC CENTRAL
GLADMIN

GAYLORD

CORUNNA

MATTAWAN
MARYSVILLE
DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
MILAN

YALE

GROSSE ILE

WARREN MOTT
LAKEVILLE
CALEDONIA
FOWLERVILLE
ALLEGAN

CLAWSON

HARINE CITY



THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'Bf STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
3 KILO GIRLS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

PLACE HAME TAG SCHOOL TIME PACE
1.LISA MONTI 43 FRESHMAN  CHELSEA 0:19:07.39  6:08.9
2.MICHELE RADCLIFFE 8 JUNIOR CORUNNA 0:19:13.12  6:10.7
3.AMY LATHROP 50 JUNIOR JACKSON NORTHWEST 0:19:14.77  6:11.2
4.LISA KUIPER 71 SENIOR GRAKD RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN 0:19:31.60  4:16.7
5.BECKY BELAND 64 FRESHMAN  CALEDOHIA 0:19:35.96  6:18.1
6.HILLARI KIRSCH 1 JUNIOR LOWELL 0:719:37.96 6:18.7
7.VONDA MEDER 9 SENIOR CORUNNA 0:19:43.04 6:20.3
8.LISA SHYDER 92 JUNIOR GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:19:43.41  6:20.5
9.CAROL FLICKINGER 29 JUNIOR MILAN 0:19:43.91  6:20.6
10.SHEILA ROTTIER 128 JUHIOR FREMONT 0:19:46.36  6:21.4
11.ROXANNE SWANSON 156 JUNIGR ALGONAC 0:19:47.53  6:21.8
12.JENNIFER MAST 51 SENIOR JACKSON NORTHVEST 0:19:51,93  6:23.2
13.SHANNON KILGORE 155 SOPHOMORE ALGONAC 0:19:52.60 6:23.4
14 .KELLEY DELANGE 157 SENIOR ALGONAC 0:19:53.19  6:23.6
15.WENDY JOHNECHECK 148 JUNIOR PETCSKEY 0:19:59.78 &6:25.7
16.BECKY SHIVELY 127 SOPHOMORE FREMONT 0:20:04.72 6:27.3
17.STEPHANIE OATIS 85 SENIOR EAST GRAND RAPIDS 0:20:07.75 6:28.3
18.CARY DAWSON 135 JUNIOR GAYLORD 0:20:09.56 6:28B.9
19.RHEA BUNDY 4 SOPHOMORE LOWELL 0:20:09.97  6:29.0
20.LAURA BELL 120 JUNIOR LAKEVILLE 0:20:15.15  4:30.7
21.TANA MCGEE 100 FRESHMAN  MATTAUAN 0:20:19.91  6:32.2
22.CARA LUCHIES 129 SENIOR FREMONT 0:20:21.16 4:32.6
23.VALERIE BULLOCK 44 FRESHMAN  CHELSEA 0:20:22.46 4:33.0
24.JUL1E EBERSOLE 52 SOPHOMORE JACKSON NORTHWEST 0:20:24.07 6:33.5
25.JULTE KOKDCZKA 60 SOPHOMORE JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI 0:20:25.50 6:34.0
26.TRICIA ERBENTRAUT 93 SOPHOMORE GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:20:28.70 5:34.8
27.CINDY HASSELBRING 30 JUNIOR MILAN 0:20:30.13  6:35.5
28.KELLY BESCHONER 113 JUNIOR YALE 0:20:32.63 4:36.3
29.JANA BARSTOW 36 FRESHMAN  GROSSE ILE 0:20:32.94  6:36.4

30.LISA BUYTENDORP 99 FRESHMAN  MATTAWAN 0:20:33.61  6:36.6
31.KAREN DUNBAR 162 SENIOR WARREN MOTT 0:20:35.30 6:37.2
32.AMY BALINT 22 SENIOR DEARBORH DIVINE CRILD 0:20:36.82 6:37.6
33.SHANNON PETERS 131 JUNIOR FREMONT 0:20:42.80 6:39.6
34.BETSY PYLE B6 SENIOR EAST GRAND RAPIDS 0:20:44.22  6:40.0
35.KIN ROBERTS 45 SENIOR CHELSEA 0:20:47.45 5:41.0
36.LAURA WELSH 58 JUNIOR JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI 0:20:51.25 6:42.3
37.SARAH GRAU 46 SEMICR CHELSEA 0:20:53.65 6:43.0
38.LUCIE WHITE 150 SOPHOMORE PETOSKEY 0:20:54.07 6:43.2
39.KATI HOLBORN 134 JUNIOR GAYLORD 0:20:55.78  4:43.7
40.MARY GIBSON 57 SOPHOMORE JACKSOM LUMEN CHRISTI 0:20:57.24  4:44.2
41.ERICA ADAMS 142 JUNIOR GLADWIN 0:20:58.55 6:44.6
42.THALMA GABD 141 FRESHMAN  GLADWIN 0:21:00.31  6:45.2
43.ANGEE COLAROSSI 23 SOPHOMORE DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD 0:21:00.74  8:45.3
44 . JENNTFER JENKS 59 SENIOR JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI 0:21:02.44  6:45.9
43.VICKI BULLOCK 47 SENIOR CHELSEA 0:21:02.75  46:46.0
46.EMILY TRAVIS 8P SOPHOMORE EAST GRAND RAPIDS 0:21:03.27  6:46.1
47.HOPE CALATI 94 SENIOR GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:21:06.79  6:46.6
48.RACHEL HOEKMAN 74 JUNIOR GRAND RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN 0:21:05.19  6:46.7
49 . ANDREA MCMAHON 37 SOPHOMORE GROSSE ILE 0:21:06.55 6:47.2
50.KAYE ANNE PAPPAS 24 Junlor DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD 0:21:07.28  6:47.4
31.LYNAE BOES 73 SENIOR GRAND RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN 0:21:08.17  6:47.7
S2.AMY 1ANNUZZI 163 SENIOR WARREN MOTT 0:21:08.78  6:47.9
33.BECKY MARSHALL 107 SOPHOMORE MARYSVILLE 0:21213.41  4:49.4
54 .RENA HASSING 78 SEMIOR ALLEGAN 0:21:14.13  £:49.6
55.DJOHARIAH STEVENS 149 JUNIOR PETQSKEY 0:21:15.21  4:50.0
56.L1SA HINDMAN 143 SENIOR GLADWIN 0:21:15.60  6:50,1
57.CARRIE FISHER 95 SOPHOMORE GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:21:15.91  56:50.2
58.HOLLY HARRINGTON 151 JUNIOR PETOSKEY 0:21:16.90  6:50.5
59.LESLIE BUDDE 87 SOPHOMORE EAST GRAND RAPIDS 0:21:20.65 &:51.7
60.MANDY NICHOLS 88 SOPHOMDRE EAST GRAND RAPIDS 0:21:20.92  £:51.8
61.KIM KURTZ 116 JUNTOR YALE 0:21:22.30 6:52.3
62.BETSY DOMMER 3 SENIOR LOWELL 0:21:23.84 6:52.7
63.JENNY WEID 34 SEMIOR JACKSON NORTHWEST 0:21:24.72 46:53.0
64 .SHELLY PEGG 79 JUNIOR ALLEGAN 0:21:25.48  4:53.3
65 . TARA HAWES 130 SENIOR FREMONT 0:21:26.96 6:53.7
66, JENNIFER PETROELJE 72 SENIOR GRAND RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN 0:21:28.26  6:54.2
67.ANY TESLUCK 114 FRESHMAN  YALE 0:21:29.83  6:54.7
68.MINDY MALINITZ 109 JUNIOR MARYSVILLE 0:21:30.11  6:54.8
69 MICHELLE HAYMER 18 FRESHMAN  FOMLERVILLE 0:21:30,93  4:55.0
70.BRANDIE SIGERS 53 SENIOR JACKSON NORTHWEST 0:21:31.23  6:55.9
71.MEGAN DAVIES F0 FRESHMAN  EAST GRAND RAPIDS 0:21:32.25 6:55.4
72.KIM VAUPEL 15 SENIOR FOWLERVILLE 0:21:32.58  6:55.5
73.LORI ADAMS 110 JUNIOR MARYSVILLE 0:21:33.33  46:55.8
T4 .BECKY RICHARDSON 136 JUNIOR GAYLORD 0:21:33.87 5:56.0
75.RACHEL KAROLSKI 164 JUNIOR WARREN MOTT 0:21:34.25  6:56.1



THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS ‘87 STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

PLACE NAME
76.BILLI JO NILES
77.BOBBIE BALON
78.ERIKA MACKEY
79.JEANNINE FREESE
B0.JULIE ROOT
81.8MY SHINER
82.ERIN XKEMNEDY

83 .KAREN BUSSLER

84 HEATHER DUNFEE
85.JENNIFER HARRINGTCN
B&.AMY LEATHERMAN
87.GAIL ESCHENBERG
BB.TONJA WOODS
89.FOREY HOFFMAN
Q0.EMILY KAISER
91.AUDREY MCNABB
92.DEB VAN SOLKEMA
93.HEATHER MARTIN
94.SHONDA SULLIVAN
95.KELLIE HAMMOND
96.TARA BURKHART
97.5ARA LESKY
98.SUSAN HELDT
99.TELLY ELY
100.NICOLE MERRILL
101.MARICA SCHOLTEN
102.ROBIN LEWIS
103.AMANDA SPILLER
104 . JESSICA HOAWE
105.JEN CLARK
106.CHRISTINE MIGHANO
107 .WENDY WAHL
108.CHRIS DECKE
109.JENNTFER JACOTA
110.J0Y MITCHELL
111.SELENA KOONTZ
112.SANDY DEJAGER
113.VERONICA ROBERTSOM
H114.HEATHER KETCHEL
115.MAUREEN O’SHEA
116.EMILIE KOSMET
117.LAURIE JOMNECHECK
118.HEATHER BURGESS
119.CARRIE FREEL
720,GINA DINATALE
127.KATIE ROLLINS
122.BECKY UPLEGER
1£3.JESSICA HAVICE
124 AMY BEATTY

125, HEATHER JORNSOMN
126.KRISTI HOMBERGER
127.MELISSA WOOD
128.KETURA KULBERG
129.TEDDI HAUCK
130.CRISTINA GUAJADD
131.HEID] ESDERS
132.ELIZABETH PRIEST
133.KIN DUBNICKA

134 .AMY FARRIMOND
135.KR1S KNIOLA
136.MICHELLE HECK
137.HEIDI HAINES
138.TINA JOHNSON
139.BECKY NOLAN
140.HEL1SSA WITGEN
141.MONICA MCGRATH
142.KERRI MARTIN
143.NICOLE CORMELL
144 .,MARGD WILSON
143.JULIE ANTOUN
146.SARA PORADA
147.JENNIFER SEELY
148.PATRICIA FAULMAN
149.ELIZABETH BLACKWELL
150.STEPHANIE VESBIT

5 KILO GIRLS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

TAG

1
108
169
144
121
165
102

2
101
152

&5
106

31

67
122

16

77

39
161
123

38

5

32
139

61

75
137
115

9N

80

49

10

&
17

17
146

76

&6

19

62

55
140
176

40

27

63
117

8z

B1

56

26
158

42

48

4
178

95
105
153

7
177
145
m

21
138
124
160

83
103

25
118

13
159

33

97

FRESHMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
JURICR
FRESHMAN
FRESHMAN
JUNTOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIQR
FRESHMAN
JUNIOR
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUKIOR
JUNIGR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNTOR
JUNTOR
FRESHMAN
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNTOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHHMAN
SENICOR
FRESHMAN
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
JUKIOR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SDPHOMORE
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
FRESHMAN
SCPHCMORE
JUNIOR

SCHOOL

CORUNNA
MARYSVILLE

CLANSON

GLADHIN

LAKEVILLE

VARREN MOTT

MATTAWAN

LOWELL

HATTAWAN

PETOSKEY

CALEDONIA

MARYSVILLE

MILAN

CALEDONIA

LAKEVILLE
FOWLERVILLE

GRAND RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN
GROSSE ILE

ALGONAC

LAKEVILLE

GROSSE ILE

LOWELL

MILAN

GAYLORD

JACKSON LUMENM CHRISTI
GRAND RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN
GAYLORD

YALE

EAST GRAND RAPIDS
ALLEGAN

CHELSEA

CORUNNA

LOWELL

CLANSON

FONLERVILLE

GLADNIN

GRAND RAPIDS SOUTH CHRISTIAN
CALEDONIA
FOWLERVILLE

JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI
JACKSON NORTHWEST
GAYLORD

MARINE CITY

GROSSE ILE

DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI
YALE

ALLEGAN

ALLEGAN

JACKSON NORTHWEST
DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
ALGONAC

GROSSE ILE

CHELSEA

GROSSE 1LE

MARINE CITY

GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL
MATTAHAN

PETOSKEY

LOWELL

MARINE CITY

GLADWIN

MARYSVILLE
FOWLERVILLE

GAYLORD

LAKEVILLE

ALGONAC

ALLEGAN

MATTAWAN

DEARBORK DIVINE CHILD
YALE

CORUNNA

ALGONAC

HILAH

GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL

13,97
$14.30

:16.65
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THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS 7B/ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILO GIRLS TEAM OVERALL RESULTS

PLACE NAME TAG SCHOOL TIME PACE
151, SHELLY DAVENPORT 179 SOPHOMORE MARINE CITY 0:23:45.21 7:38.2
152.JENNIFER HOWARD 125 FRESHMAN  LAKEVILLE 0:23:45.57 7:38.3
153.ANGIE BERGER 104 SOPHOMORE MATTAWAN 0:23;50.45 7:39.9
154.STACY AUGUSTINE 147 SENIOR GLADWIN 0:23:56.16  7:41.7
155.LISA BUELL 20 SENIOR FOHLERVILLE 0:26:01.51  7:43.5
156.HEATRER BLRHS 68 FRESHMAN  CALEDONIA 0:24:04.22 7:44.3
157.PAULA LEMLEY 84 SENIOR ALLEGAN 0:24:08.38 7:45.6
158.ANN GUY 133 JUNIOR FREMONT 0:24:09.88 7:46.1
139.MARY BOROWSKI 154 FRESHMAN  PETOSKEY 0:24:14.41  7:47.6
160.LISA PARBEL 70 SOPHOMORE CALEDONIA 0:24:22.89 7:50.3
161.MARY DETERS 132 SENICR FREMONT 0:24:25.27 7:51.1
162.STACIE FREEMAN 14 SOPHOMORE CORUNNA 0:24:30.25 T:52.7
163.5USAN WELTON 69 JUNIOR CALEDONIA 0:24:36.30 7:54.8
164 .BENNY SUND 112 SENIOR MARYSVILLE 0:24:37.37 7:55.0
165.KIM ADAMCZYK 172 SOPHOMORE CLAWSON 0:24:42.38  7:56.6
166.ALISON FOREST 180 FRESHMAN  MARINE CITY 0:24:45.08 7:57.4
167.JENNY HEYGI 98 FRESHMAN  GRAND RAPIDS CATHOLIC CENTRAL 0:24:52.84  8:00.0
168.MARY TARASKIEWICZ 28 SENIOR DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD 0:25:11.95  B:06.1
169.PAM VASICH 167 JUNIOR WARREN MOTY 0:25:40.59 8:15.3
170.SHANLEY PICKETT 170 SENIOR CLAWSON G:25:46.62 B:17.2
171.AMY CARPENTER 166 SENIOR WARREN MOTT 0:25:54.36 B:19.7
172.MELISSA DELEOMN 126 SEHIOR LAKEVILLE 0:26:04.32 8:22.9
173.MARIE HANNIFIN 168 SENIOR HARREN MOTT 0:26:35.08 8:32.8
174. JEANNE WATSON 119 JUNIOR YALE 0:26:36.06 8:33.1
175.SHANNON SHILLING 12 SENIOR CORUNNA 0:26:41.87 8:35.0
176.JULIE FAIRCHILD 34 FRESHMAN  MILAN 0:27:28.82 8:50.1
177.HMICHELLE BLEVINS 35 JUNIOR MILAN 0:29:56.30 9:37.5
178.MICHELLE SAYLOR 173 SERIOR CLAWSON 0:31:39.26 10:10.6
179.ANGIE LUXTON 174 SENIOR CLAHSON 0:32:22.42 10:24.5



1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

CHELSEA
PLACED 1 WITH A SCORE OF 141
PLACE NAME CLASS TIKE
1 LISA MONTI FRESHMAN  00:19:07.39
23 VALERIE BULLDECK FRESHMAN  00:20:22.46
35 KIM ROBERTS SENIOR 00:20:47.45
37  SARAH GRAU SENIOR 00:20:53.65
45 VICK! BULLOCK SENIOR 00:21:02.75
106  CHRISTINE MIGNANOD JUNTOR 00:22:12.80
129  TEDDI HAUCK FRESHHAN  00:22:43.37
FREMONT
PLACED 2 WITH A SCORE OF 146
PLACE NAME CLASS TIHE
10 SHEILA ROTTIER JUNEOR 00:19:46.36
16 BECKY SHIVELY SOPHOMORE  00:20:04.72
22 EARA LUCHIES SENIOR 00:20:21.16
33 SHANNON PETERS JUNIOR 00:20:42.80
65 TARA HAWES SENIOR 00:21:26.95
158  ANN GUY JUNIOR 00:24:09.88
161  MARY DETERS SENIOR 00:24:25.27

JACKSON NORTHWEST
PLACED 3 WITH A SCORE OF 172

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
3 AMY LATHROP JUNTOR 00:19:14.77
12 JENNIFER MAST SENIOR 00:19:51.93
24 JULIE EBERSOLE SOPHOMORE 00:20:24.07
63 JENNY WEID SENIOR 00:21:24.72
70 BRANDIE SIGERS SENIOR 00:21:31.23
116  EMILIE KOSMET SOPHOMORE 00:22:19.18
125  HEATHER JOHWSON JUNICR 00:22:35.51

EAST GRAND RAPIDS
PLACED 4 WITH A SCORE OF 216

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME

17 STEPHANIE OATES SENIOR 00:20:07.75
34 BETSY PYLE SENTOR 00:20:44.22
46 EMILY TRAVIS SOPHOMORE 00:21:03.27
59 LESLIE BUDDE SOPHOMORE 00:21:20.85
60 MANDY NICHOLS SOPHOMORE  00:21:20.92
sl MEGAN DAVIES FRESHMAN ~ 00:21:32.25
104 JESSICA HOANE SENIOR 00:22:10.46

JACKSON LUMEN CHRISTI
PLACED 5 WITH A SCORE OF 245

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
25 JULIE KOKOCZKA SOPHOMORE 00:20:25.50
36 LAURA WELSH JUNIOR 00:20:51.25
40 MARY GIBSON SOPHOMORE  00:20:57.24
1 JENNIFER JENKS SENIOR 00:21:02.44
100 WICOLE MERRILL SOPHOMORE 00:22:05.51
115  MAUREEN O!SHEA SENIOR 00:22:18.22

121  KATIE ROLLINS SENIOR 00:22:27.15



1989 M.H.5.A.A. CLASS ‘B STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
PETOSKEY
PLACED & WITH A SCORE OF 259

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
15 WENDY JOHNECHECK JUNTOR 00:19:59.78
38 LUCIE WHITE SOPHOMORE  00:20:54,01
35 DJOMARIAH STEVENS JUNIOR 00:21:15.21
58 HOLLY HARRINGTON JUNIOR 00:21:16.90
B3 JENNIFER HARRINGTON SOPHOMORE 00:21:44.18
134 AMY FARRIMOND SENIOR 00:23:01.08
159  MARY BOROWSKI FRESHMAN  00:24:14.41
ALGONAC
FLACED 7 WITH A SCORE OF 259
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
1 ROXANNE SWANSON JUNIOR 00:19:47.53
13 SHANNON KILGORE SOPHOMORE 00:19:52.80
14 KELLEY DELANGE SENIOR 00:19:53.19
94 SHONDA SULLIVAN FRESHMAN  00:21:56.79
127 MELTSSA WoOD SENIOR 00:22:37.05
142 KERR! MARTIN SOPHOMORE 00:23:26.96
148 PATRICIA FAULMAN FRESHMAN  00:23:37.91

SOUTH CHRISTIAN
PLACED 8 WITH A SCORE OF 251

PLACE HAME CLASS TIME
4 LISA KUIPER SENIOR 00:19:31.40
48 RACHEL HOEKMAH JUNIOR 00:21:05.19
51 LYNAE BOES SENIOR 00:21:08.17
&6 JEHNIFER PETROELJE SENIOR 00:21:28.26
g2 DEH VAN SOLKEHA SENIOR 00:21:50.56
101 MARICA SCHOLTEN SENIOR 00:22:05.97
112 SANDY DEJAGER SENIOR 00:22:16.350
LOWELL
PLACED 9 WITH A SCORE OF 267
SLACE NAME CLAss TIME
b HILLARI KIRSCH JUNIOR 00:19:37.96
19 RHEA BUNDY SOPHOMORE  00:20:09.97
62 BETSY DOMMER SENIOR 00:21:23.84
a3 KAREN BUSSLER SENIOR 00:21:39.67
o7 SARA LESKY FRESHMAN  00:22:01.08
108 CHRIS DECKE JUNIOR 00:22:14.30
135 KRIS KNIOLA SENIOR 00:23:03.93

CATHOLIC CENTRAL
PLACED 10 WITH A SCORE OF 270

PLACE NAME LLASS TIME
8  LISA SNYDER JUNIOR  00:19:43.41
26 TRICIA ERBENTRAUT SOPHOMORE  00:20:28, 10
47  HOPE CALATI SENIOR  00:21:04.79
57  CARRIE FISHER SOPHOMORE  00:21:15.91
132 ELIZABETH PRIEST FRESHMAN  00:22:56.83
150  STEPHANIE VESBIT JUNIOR  00:23:43.39
167 JERNY HEYGI FRESHMAN  00:24:52.84

GLADMIN
PLACED 11 WITH A SCORE OF 329

PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
41 ERICA ADAMS JUNIOR  00:20:58.55
42 THALMA GADD FRESHMAN  00:21:00,31
56  LISA HINDMAN SENIOR  00:21:15.60
79 JEANNINE FREESE SENIOR  00:21:35.97
111 SELENA KOONTZ JUNIOR  00:22:15,98
137 HEIDI HAINES JUNIOR  00:23:07.80

154 STACY AUGUSTINE SENIOR 00:23:56.16



1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS ‘B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
GAYLORD
PLACED 12 WITH A SCORE OF 332

PLACE NAME CLASS TINE
18 CARY DAWSON JUNIOR 00:20:09.55
29 KAT1 HOLBORN JUNIOR 00:20:55.78
, BECKY RICHARBSON JUNIGR 00:21:335.87
9 TELLY ELY SOPHOMORE  00:22:04.34
102 ROBIN LEWIS SOPHOMORE  00:22:06.36
117 LAURIE JOHNECHECK JUNTOR 00:22:21,59%
140 MELISSA WITGEN JUNIOR D0:23:18.58
CORUNNA
PLACED 13 WITH A SCORE OF 339
PLACE NANE CLASS TIHE
2 HICHELE RADCLIFFE JUNIQR 00:19:13.12
7 VONDA MEDER SENIOR 00:19:43.04
76 BILLI JO NILES FRESHMAN  00:21:34.50
107 WENDY WAHL JUNIOR 00:22:13.97
147  JENMIFER SEELY SENIOR 00:23:36.74
162  STACIE FREEMAN SOPHOMORE 00:24:30,25
175 SHANNON SHILLING SENTOR 00:26:471.87
MATTAWAN
PLACED 14 WITH A SCORE OF 350
PLACE NAME CLASS TIME
21 TANA MCGEE FRESHMAN  00:20:19.91
30 LISA BUYTENDORP FRESHMAN  00:20:33.61
82 ERIN KENNEDY FRESHMAN  0D:21:39.3%
- 84 HEATHER DUNFEE SOPHOMGRE 00:21:42.24
133 KIM DUBNICKA SOPHOMORE 00:22:58.41
T44  MARGO WILSON JUNICR 00:23:31.00
153 ANGIE BERGER SOPHOMORE  00:23:50.45
MARYSVILLE
PLACED 15 WITH A SCORE OF 358
BV ACE NAME CLASS TIME
{ BECKY MARSHALL SOPHOMORE 00:271:13.41
~d MINDY MALLWITZ JUNIOR 00:21:30.11
73 LORI ADAMS JUNIOR 00:27:33.33
7 BCBBIE BALON SENIQR 00:21:34.92
87 GAIL ESCHENBERG FRESHMAN  00:21:45.55
138 TINA JOHNSON JUNIOR 00:23:13.44
164 BEWNY SUND SENTOR 00:24:37.37

DEARBORN DIVINE CHILD
PLACED 16 WITH A SCORE OF 371

PLACE NAKE CLASS TIME
32 AMY BALINT SENIOR 00:20:36.82
43 ANGEE COLAROSSI SOPHOMORE 00:21:00.74
50 KAYE ANHNE PAPPAS JUNIGOR 00:21:07.26
120 GINA DINATALE JUNIOR 00:22:26.59
126  KRISTI HOMBERGER JUNIOR 00:22:36.64
145 JULIE ANTOUN FRESHMAN  00:23:35,42
168  HARY TARASKIEWICZ SENIOR 00:25:11.95
MILAN
PLACED 17 WITH A SCORE DF 371
PLACE NAME CLAsS TiME
9 CAROL FLICKINGER JUNIOR 00:19:43.91
27 CINDY HASSELBRING JUNIOR 00:20:30.13
88 TONJA WOODS FRESHMAN  00:21:46.14
28 SUSAN HELDT SOPHOMCRE 00:22:03.43
149 ELIZABETH BLACKWELL SOPHOMORE  00:23:40,29
176  JULIE FAIRCHILD FRESHMAN  00:27:28.82

177 MICHELLE BLEVINS JUNTOR 00:29:56.30
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1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS fB' STATE CROSS CO
YALE
PLACED 18 WITH A SCORE OF 381

UNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

00:20:32.63
00:21:22.30
00:21:29.83
00:22:07.07
00:22:30.21
00:23:35.87
00:26:36.06

00:20:32.94
00:271:06.55
00:21:56,33
00:22:00.86
00:22:24.74
00:22:38.566

NAME CLASS TIME
KELLY BESCHOMER JUNIGR
KIM KURTZ JUNTOR
AMY TESLUCK FRESHMAN
AMANDA SPILLER FRESHMAN
BECKY UPLEGER SOPHOMORE
SARA PORADA SOPHOMORE
JEANNE WATSON JUNIOR
GROSSE ILE
PLACED 19 MWITH A SCORE OF 3B6
NAME CLASS TIME
JANA BARSTOH FRESHMAN
ANDREA MCHMAHON SOPHOMORE
HEATHER MARTIN JUNIOR
TARA BURKHART SENIOR
CARRIE FREEL FRESHMAN
KETURA KULBERG JUNIOR
CRISTINA GUAJADO SENIOR

WARREN MOTT

00:22:53.92

PLACED 20 MWITH A SCORE OF 408

NAME CLASS TIME
KAREN DUNBAR SENIOR 00:20:35.30
AMY TANNUZZI SENIOR 00:21:08.78
RACHEL KAROLSKI JUNIOR 00:27:34.25
AMY SHINER SENIOR 00:21:38.65
PAM VASICH JUNIOR 00:25:40.59
AMY CARPENTER SENIOR 00:25:54.36
MARIE HANNIFIN SENIOR 00:26:35.08
LAKEVILLE
PLACED 21 WITH A SCORE OF 426
NAME CLASS TIME
LAURA BELL JUNIOR 00:20:15.15
JULIE ROOT JUNIOR 00:21:36.35
EMILY KAISER SOPHOMORE  00:21:49.92
KELLIE HAMMOND JUNICR 00:22:00.26
MONTCA MCGRATH FRESHMAN  00:23:22.29
JENNIFER HOWARD FRESHMAN  00:23:45.57
MELISSA DELEON SENIOR 00:26:04.32
CALEDONIA
PLACED 22 WITH A SCORE OF 449
NAME CLASS TIME
BECKY BELAND FRESHMAN  00:19:35.96
AMY LEATHERMAN JUNIOR 00:21:45.18
FOREY HOFFMAN JUNIOR 00:21:47.00
VEROMICA ROBERTSON JUNIOR 00:22:16.65
HEATHER BURHS FRESHMAN  00:24:04,22
LISA PARBEL SORHOMORE 00:24:22.89
SUSAN WELTON JUNIOR 00:24:36.30
FOWLERVILLE
PLACED 23 MITH A SCORE OF 456
NAME CLASS TIME
HICHELLE HAYNER FRESHMAN  00:21:30.93
KIM VAUPEL SENIOR 00:21:32.58
AUDREY HCNABE JUNTOR 00:21:50.22
JOY MITCHELL SENICR 00:22:15.46
HEATHER KETCHEL JUNIOR 00:22:17.87
BECKY HOLAN JUNIOR 00:23:14.94
LISA BUELL SENIOR 00:24:01.51
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1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS 'B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
ALLEGAN
FLACED 24 WITH A SCORE OF 470

NAME CLASS TIME
RENA HASSING SENIOR 00:21:14.13
SHELLY PEGG JUNIOR 00:21:25.48
JEN CLARK SENIOR 00:22:11.29
JESSICA HAVICE JUNIOR 00:22:32.45
AMY BEATTY JUNIOR 00:22:34.35
KICOLE CORHELL SOPHOMORE  00:23:28.85
PAULA LEMLEY SENIOR 00:24:08.38
CLAWSON
PLACED 25 WITH A SCORE OF 700
HAME CLASS TIME
ERIKA MACKEY JUNIOR 00:21:35.217
JENNIFER JACOTA JUNIDR 00:22:14.96
KIM ADAMCZYK SOPHOMORE 00:24:42.38
SHANLEY PICKETT SENIOR 00:25:46.62
MICHELLE SAYLOR SENIOR 00:31:39.26
ANGIE LUXTON SENIOR 00:32:22.42

MARINE CITY
PLACED 26 WITH A SCORE OF 702

HAME CLASS TIME
HEATHER BURGESS JUNIOR 00:22:23.59
HEIDI ESDERS FRESHMAN  00:22:55,40
MICHELLE HECK SOPHOMORE 00:23:06.24
SHELLY DAVENPORT SOPHOMORE  00:23:45.21
ALISON FOREST FRESHMAN  00:24:45.08



THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS 8’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

PLACE NAME

1.PETE MCDOWELL
2. JEREMY BRUSKOTTER
3.CAR EDDINGS

4. JAMES NEUMANN
5.ARJAY SCHOPIERAY
6.CLAY VANDERWARF
7.DAVID DOLEZAL
8.MIKE SMEDLEY
P.TIM HILDENBRAND
10.GARY LOUBERT
11.TREVOR SMITH
12.JACK RININGER
13.JOHN BAIBAK
14.JEFF SMITH
15.BARRY DEESE
16.JOHK TURKAL
17.ANDY BRAZEE

18, TIM SMITH
19.BRYON WEINHEIMER
20.ADAM CALDWELL
21.JOSEPH JORDAN
22_NATHAN JOHNSON
23,1 HOWER

24 .MIKE DIDYK
25.MATT AMES
26.TERRY BRQWDER
27.DENNIS NILES
28.GREGORY SCHRANDT
29.BILL CAHILL
30.RANDY CARPENTER
31.GREGORY TOOLE
32.WILLTAM NINK
33.DOUGLAS STEVENS
34.PAUL HRAMIEC
35.DAVID GREENE
36.RAY HERRIMAN
37.SHAD ASCHLEMAN
38.GREG HELMER
39.MARK NORMAN
40.BRIAN ZANGARA
41.ADAM HEBERT
42.4IM LILLY
43_BRYAN WILTON
44 PAUL MOZURKEWICH
45.7T0DD RICHMAN
46.HOLDEN HARRIS
47 .LANCE LISIK
48.JIM MARCERD
49.JESSE LANGINESS
50.ROY HOWARD 111
ST.MATY BUCKLAND
52.SHAWN HOLMES
S3.ROBERT WEAVER
54.ROB PASSINAULT
55.RUBEN FLORES
56.5COTT BEVIS
S7.CHRIS INGRAHAM
SB.BRIAN ATKINSON
59.T0OM BISKNER
60.CHAD GRUBE
61.MIKE PETLICK
62.PAUL MARSHALL
63.J0E ELSHOLZ

&4 .DANIEL KROON
&5 .EDWARD RAMBERGS
66.JON FORTNEY

67 .DEREK STARK
68.JED KRAMER
&9.ERIC BRYAN
70.MIKE LEITNER
71.JOEL POEL
72.CHARLE DICKSON
73.J0DY SHOVAN

T4, JASON KGOYER
75.JEFFREY KELLEY

TAG

42
68
24
78
49
12
23
45
55
1
33
34
14
70
13
44
48
17
77
61
26
73

1

2
19
22
21
23
49
54
47
35
28
71
29
16
39
75
a7
31
81
a0
57
10
51
27
18

7
Bo
59
20
54
74
63
58
62
15

4

6
32
46
83
72
85
53
40

3

5
a8
76
38
52
66
41
79

5 KILO BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

SENIOR
JUNTOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SCPHOMORE
JUNTOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNTOR
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
SOPHOMORE
JUNTOR
JURIOR®
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
SENIOR
SENIDR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENTOR
JUNIOR
SENIDR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
FRESHMAN
SCPHOMORE
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENTOR
SENIOR
SOPHOMDRE
SENIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
JUNIOR
SOPHOMORE
JURIOR
SENIOR
JUNTOR
JUNTOR
JUNIOR
JUNICR
JUNIOR
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SENTOR
SENIOR
JUNIOR
JUNTOR
JUNIGCR

SCHOOL

ST JOSEPH

BIG RAPIDS

PINCKNEY

CENTER LINE

BIG RAPIDS

LOWELL

BATTLE CREEX LAKEVIEW
BUCHANAN

ESSEXVILLE GARBER
HEMLDEK

ALLEGAN

ALLEGAN

DEWITT

WEST BRANCH OGEMAW HEIGHTS
LINDEN

EAST GRAND RAPIDS
PLAINWELL

BELDING

GAYLORD

ORTONVILLE BRANDON
JACKSON NORTHWEST
GLADWIN

MILAN

GROSSE ILE

CORLINNA

HARTLAND

CORUNNA

JACKSON NORTHWEST
GRAND RAPIDS KENOMA HILLS
AVONDALE

GRAND RAPIDS NORTHVIEW
GRAND RAPIDS WEST CATHQLIC
BROOKLYN COLUMBIA CENTRAL
PETOSKEY

TECUMSEH

MASON

MATTAHAN

MUSKEGON ORCHARD VIEW
WARREN

CHELSEA

MT CLEMENS

CROSWELL LEXINGTON
MARYSVILLE

SOUTHGATE AQUINAS
COMSTOCK

CHELSEA

HEMLOCK

MONROE ST MARY C.C.
CENTER LINE

OTISVILLE LAKEVILLE
PORTLAND

PLAINWELL

LUDINGTON

FRANKENMUTH

NORTH BRANCH
ORTONVILLE BRANDON
PORTLAND

ALLEN PARK

REDFORD THURSTON
BATTLE CREEK HWARPER CREEK
ST JOSEPH

MT CLEMENS

HOUGHTON LAKE

WARREN

MIDDLEVILLE THORNAPPLE KELLOGG
GRAND RAPIDS FOREST HILLS CENTRAL

MDNROE ST MARY C.C,
REDFORD THURSTON

HASLETY

WEST BRANCH OGEMAW HEIGHTS
KALAMAZOD CHRISTIAN
STEVENSVILLE LAKESHORE

8T CLAIR

HOLLAND CHRISTIAN

MT CLEMENS



THE 1989 M.H.S.A.A. CLASS ‘B’ STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
5 KILD BOYS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME TAG S5CHoOL TIME PACE
76.TONY MARKEL B2 JUMIOR MARINE CITY 0:17:58.57  5:44.7
T7.BILL MAYES 30 SENIOR DEXTER 0:17:59.31  5:47.0
7B.DETB MOUGRARI 9 JUNIOR DEARBORN HEIGHTS ANNAPOLIS 0:18:07.69 5:49.7
79.LES CROOKS 89 SENIOR BELDING 0:18:08.97 5:50.1
80.BRETT LINTON 65 SENIOR FLINT BEECHER 0:18:09.88 5:50.4
81.SCOTT MAC DERMAID &7 SENIOR VASSAR 0:18:13.54 5:51.¢
82.MATT KENNEWAY 90 SOPHOMORE FOREST HILLS CENTRAL 0:18:17.60 5:52.9
83.EIDREICE PERRY 8 JUNIOR RIVERVIEW GABRIEL RICHARD 0:18:18.51 5.53,2
84.RAJIV PATEL 36 SENIOR DOWAGIAC UNION 0:18:28.64  5:56.4
B5.ERIK RANDALL &4 FRESHMAN  AVONDALE 0:18:33.06 5:57.8
B6.JASON SCHAEFER 85 SOPHOMORE MT CLEMESN CLINTONDALE 0:18:57.08  4:05.5
87.ANDY WILSON 43 SENIOR SPARTA 0:19:43.17  6:20.4



THE 1989 M.H.S.4.4. crass gt

PLACE  yaye
1-NICOLE Ranpgy py
2.KIM BLoyy -
3.dENT yiTe o
4.00Y sTRAysER

SLULIE ay

SeAMY Syreys

7. JENNI FgR KORNACKERSS
S-EILEEN Wixiorope
9. MEGAN Young -

16.THERESA Fagyeg
17.SARA STANTON
18.KELLIE GILCHRIST
19.ANN WELCk
20.KATHRYN ANDERgOY
21.KATHY 0/ggy; ¢
22.ANNIE DECASTRG
23.SHELLY $7AT|gp
24.MICHELLE gr Louls
25.AMY CRUGHER
26.KELLIE WR1gys
27. JENNIFER DUTHLER
2B.MELANIE ADMIRAAL
29.VANESSA. oFpay
30.BETH comeg

32,SANDY | ARge
33.HICHELLE pype

34 LUANNE Rog1ysoy
35.MARCI BEEye
36.N1CKY Japgeq
37.JULTE Koormay
38.5ARA pULLEy
39.LINDSAY WENpE,
40.RENEE pycar,
41.MELANIE Kkaczap
42.MELISSA Hip 1oy
#3.TANMY DRZEW1£CK,
44.GRACE HERRgR,
45.TRISHa TARASKIEY] c7
#6.LAUREL By Ackye |
47. HANNAY Goop
“8.TONIA Koppeypa,
39.HELANIE MATHERS
S0-ELAINE STIENRAUSER
21.J0D) Mowkopsy
S2.JENNTFER Tegey
33.SO0MJA LANGLgrs

4. TAMI sNYpgg
55.BRIDGET Tomycy

59.L1sA MONTHEY

60. JENNY MAAS
61.KRISTY NICKELS
62, JuL1E HAASE
63.EL!ZABETH BARTON
64 VALERTE KAGE

65 .CARRIE CRUMB
65.ROSE SEGURA
67.KRISTIH FURDAK
68.STAcy KEMLER

59, Joy HEREK
70.KATHARIHE JOHNSON
71.KELLY BRAZIL)

72, AMANDA THOMAS
3.0 SLAYTYON
7%.HEATHER SODERGREN
T5.ANNTE ERLEWINE

STATE cRoss COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

3 KILD GIpLg INDIVIBUAL RESULTS

TAG

24'FRESHMAH
4 SENTOR
45 SENIGR
25 Junigr
46 JuNIOR
47 SOPHOMORE
49 SOPHOMORE
58 JuNfog
72 SOPHOMGRE
1. SOPHOMDRE
2 SENIDR
3 SOPHOMORE -
7 FRESHMAN
2 FRESHMAN
30 SENTOR
48 SENTOR
71 FRESHMAN
35 senioR
15 FRESHMAN
13 JuNIoR
74 SENIOR
2 SENigR
42 SENfOR
38 FRESHMAN
5 JUNIOR
26 SENTOR
50 SENTOR
31 FRESHMAN
17 SOPHOMORE
73 JUNTOR
40 SENIpR
55 SENIOR
7 SOPHOMoRe:
&1 SENIoR
33 JuNigR
30 SsENIoR
37 JUNIoR
76 SOPHOMORE
21 JuNIgR
75 SENIOR
14 soPHOMORE
36 JUNIoR
78 JUNIoR
63 SENIoR
27 SENIOR
69 SOPHOMORE
8 SoPHOMORE
44 SOPHOMORE
83 sENIOR
19 FRESHMAY
11 SOPHOMORE
3 SOPHOMORE
39 sEnoR
2¢ S0PKOMaRE
36 sENroR
9 SENIOR
52 SENroR
77 SOPHoMORE
66 sENIOR
4 JuNIor
70 SENIOR
41 SENIOR
43 SENIOR
54 SENIOR
28 FRESHMAN
18 senop
22 SENIQR
10 sENIop
59 FRESHMAN
82 soPHoMoRE
20 SEx1oR
67 FRESHMAN
31 JunroR
32 sOPHOMORE
79 FRESHMAN

SCHooL,
TECUMSEN

HYOMING papk

BUCHANAN
CoLDUATER

THREE RIvERsg
HDLLAND'CHRISTIAM-
RICHLAND gui ¢ _

MT CLEMENS LUTHERAN NORTH
ADILLAC R

‘CHESANING

DEWITY
ALMA ©
CROSHELL'LEXIHGTON
REDFORD B1gunp BORGESS
SPAaRys M
RICHLAND quLp | ape
BIG RAPIpDg

STURGIS
HEW BOSTOY wypoy
DEARBORY

STANDISH s7ER) 1yg
PLAINKE| |

VICKSBURG

STURG]S

ovID ELSIE

JACKSON coyyry WESTERN
IMLAY CITy
HOLLAND CHp1s7;ay
RIVERVIEW Gagggy RICHARD
BIG RAPIDg

WYGMING papkc

BUCHANAY

MASON

CARO
PLAINWEL L
BATTLE CReeg LAKEVIEY
MIDDLEVIL E THORNAPPLE kg1 ogp
CADILLAC

NEW BOSTON Hurgy

SCODA

SOUTHBATE AQUINAS
HYOMING ROGERS
STAND5H STERLING
CARQ

JACKSON COUNTY HESTERN
CROSWELL LEXINGTON
MASON

ZEELAND

CENTER LINE

MONROE g7 MARY ¢,
MAsoN

HILLSpALE

FRUITPORY

COLDWATER

GRAND RAPIDS WEST CATHOLIg
HASLETT

FRANKENHUTH

BEAVERTON

MT MORRIg

LINDEN

IMLAY crry

WAYLAND Union

ST Josepy

GXFORD

TECUMSEY

REDFORD BISHop BORGEss
DEARBORY

DEWITT

ESSEXVILLE GARBER

HT CLEMENS

MOKROE JEFFERSON

BIRCH ruy

BATTLE CREEK HARPER CREEK
TECUMSEY

BIG RAPIDS

0:20:23 99

et



